NOTICE

ATTORNEYS REINSTATED FROM THE NEW JERSEY LAWYERS'
FUND FOR CLIENT PROTECTION 2024 INELIGIBLE LIST

The New Jersey Lawyers' Fund for Client Protection declares that the following
New Jersey attorneys, having fully satisfied the requirements of the annual assessment,
are hereby removed from the list of those declared ineligible by order of the New
Jersey Supreme Court dated June 17, 2024; these reinstatements are effective as of the

date of this notice:

Attorney Name

BOVE, EMIL

CACCURO, JANICE PETRELLA
CHIN, KAHYE

CUCOLO, MATTHEW J

DI FELICE, CHAD M

DYER, MARCUS E

FARIS, KATHRYN R
GANGEMI, SAMUEL VINCENT
GERMANO, ANTHONY L JR
GIRGIS, SOPHIE

HAVIV, CHARLES

HEETH, RYAN DAVID
HERBERT, NICOLE R

HICKS, MARCUS O
INNOCENT, DEBORAH

KASS, ALIDA R

KESSLER, JASON BRENT
KESSLER, LAUREN SARAH
KRIER, BRIAN P

LAUFER, HANNAH
MACCHIA, ROBERT G
MARTIN, BRAD D

MINOFF, PAUL HOWARD
MONROE, BRIAN KEITH
MOORE, HONORA SULLIVAN
NORMANE, TODD L
TURINAS, ALICE W
WINSTON, ERICM

WRIGHT, KRISTINA MARIE
XUE, MIN

Dated: April 2, 2025

Admission Year

County

2022

2004
2015
2003
2011
2007
2014
2021
2003
2011
1982
2020
2008
2005
2009
2011
2003
2012
2012
2022
1987
1984
1999
1997
2003
1992
2006
2002
2013
2017

New Jersey Lawyers’ Fund
for Client Protection

O/S
Burlington
o/C
Monmouth
O/S
Mercer
O/S

O/S

O/S
Burlington
O/S

O/S

O/S
Mercer
O/S

O/S

O/S

O/S

O/S

O/S

O/S

O/S

O/S

O/S
Mercer
O/S

O/S
Monmouth
O/S
Morris



