NOTICE

ATTORNEYS REINSTATED FROM THE NEW JERSEY LAWYERS' FUND FOR CLIENT PROTECTION 2024 INELIGIBLE LIST

The New Jersey Lawyers' Fund for Client Protection declares that the following New Jersey attorneys, having fully satisfied the requirements of the annual assessment, are hereby removed from the list of those declared ineligible by order of the New Jersey Supreme Court dated June 17, 2024; these reinstatements are effective as of the date of this notice:

Attorney Name	Admission Year	County
BOVE, EMIL	2022	O/S
CACCURO, JANICE PETRELLA	2004	Burlington
CHIN, KAHYE	2015	O/C
CUCOLO, MATTHEW J	2003	Monmouth
DI FELICE, CHAD M	2011	O/S
DYER, MARCUS E	2007	Mercer
FARIS, KATHRYN R	2014	O/S
GANGEMI, SAMUEL VINCENT	2021	O/S
GERMANO, ANTHONY L JR	2003	O/S
GIRGIS, SOPHIE	2011	Burlington
HAVIV, CHARLES	1982	O/S
HEETH, RYAN DAVID	2020	O/S
HERBERT, NICOLE R	2008	O/S
HICKS, MARCUS O	2005	Mercer
INNOCENT, DEBORAH	2009	O/S
KASS, ALIDA R	2011	O/S
KESSLER, JASON BRENT	2003	O/S
KESSLER, LAUREN SARAH	2012	O/S
KRIER, BRIAN P	2012	O/S
LAUFER, HANNAH	2022	O/S
MACCHIA, ROBERT G	1987	O/S
MARTIN, BRAD D	1984	O/S
MINOFF, PAUL HOWARD	1999	O/S
MONROE, BRIAN KEITH	1997	O/S
MOORE, HONORA SULLIVAN	2003	Mercer
NORMANE, TODD L	1992	O/S
TURINAS, ALICE W	2006	O/S
WINSTON, ERIC M	2002	Monmouth
WRIGHT, KRISTINA MARIE	2013	O/S
XUE, MIN	2017	Morris

Dated: April 2, 2025 New Jersey Lawyers' Fund for Client Protection